SYDENHAM WHEELERS CC

The John Tully Memorial 10 Mile Time Trial
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Sunday 12" May 2019, 06.30 - Q10/19

H.Q. Weald of Kent Grammar School, Tudeley Lane, Tonbridge, Kent, TN9 2JP

Event Secretary: Time Keeper

Bob Loader Paul Mepham

1 Lea Road VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles

Sevenoaks

TN13 1QP Assistant Timekeeper
Mick Morris

rloader@sky.com CC Bexley

01732 459789

07840 949476 (no texts)

AWARDS
Scratch Vets Fastest Lady Category Winners
First £20 First (OAS) £15 £10 A,B,C&D £10
Second £15 Second (OAS) £10

Third £10

Fastest Team of Three Riders
£5 Each
(One prize per rider except team)

COURSE DETAILS - Q10/19

Start on A26 one mile south of Tonbridge, at kerb point 50 yards north of Marbledon and 10
feet past 40 mph speed limit signs (TQ580445). Proceed north to take first left to join the
A21 Proceed on A21, left on slip road to the Weald RAB, using the left hand side of the
carriageway.(5.4 miles). Encircle the RA and retrace on the A21 southbound, to finish at the
leading edge of the last bridge before the A26 slip road (TQ 575451).

Course Notes:
e Riders should not arrive at the start more than 5 minutes before their
allotted start
e Warming up on the course is forbidden once the event has started
e Riders risk disqualification if they perform U-turns in the start or finish areas
or use these areas as a public toilet
e Good luck and enjoy your ride



Event H.Q. In Weald of Kent Grammar School

JOUYIS JEWWES

13y Jopiea

= y.

Please only park in Tudeley Lane in the Coach Parking Area Indicated

NOTES
1. Numbers will be at the HQ - NOT at the start. You MUST sign on!!

2. All competitors in open (Type A) events are required to return to the event HQ,
hand in their number(s) and SIGN OUT. No sign out, no result.

3. The school Reception area only will be used as HQ centre for changing and toilets

4. Arear light is strongly recommended whilst warming up and riding the event.

5. No vehicles associated with competitors are to stop, load or unload riders within 300
yards of the start timekeeper, or on verges between the finish and the A26.

6. The grounds of Marbledon are strictly private and barred to competitors
7. No shoe plates to be worn in the HQ.
8. Your number may be exchanged for a cup of tea or coffee after the event.

9. No cycling shoes to be worn in the HQ.

CTT advise you to wear recognised protective headgear. CTT regulations state that all Junior

and Juvenile riders MUST wear such headgear.

IN THE INTEREST OF YOUR OWN SAFETY CYCLING TIME TRIALS AND THE EVENT
PROMOTERS STRONGLY ADVISE YOU TO WEAR A HARD SHELL HELMET THAT MEETS AN
INTERNATIONALLY ACCEPTED STANDARD

PLEASE KEEP NOISE TO A MINIMUM AND NOTE THERE CAN BE NO USE OF TURBO
TRAINERS




Start
06:35
06:36
06:37
06:38
06:39
06:40
06:41
06:42
06:43
06:44
06:45
06:46
06:47
06:48
06:49
06:50
06:51
06:52
06:53
06:54
06:55
06:56
06:57
06:58
06:59
07:00
07:01
07:02
07:03
07:04
07:05
07:06
07:07
07:08
07:09
07:10
07:11
07:12
07:13
07:14
07:15
07:16
07:17
07:18
07:19
07:20
07:21
07:22
07:23
07:24

No

Name
Lee
Rupert
Michael
Andrew
Charles
Andrew
Chris
Colin
Colin
Mark
Michael
Kieran
Keith
Natasha
Nathan
Jonathan
Pete
Martin
James
David
Colin
Sam
Jimmy
Mark
Mark
Nicholas
Lee
Mark
Marcus
Barrie
Dean
Andrew
William
Richard
Sophie
Tom
Martin
Michael
Neal
Kevin
Richard
Alex
Sam
Andy
Jim
Keith
Dave
George
Thomas
Martin

Metson
Robinson
Ashcroft
Booty
Dennison
Meilak
Hansen
Harrison
Ashcroft
Wright
Davey
Fitzpatrick
Brown
Jarman
Russell
Coulson
Elms
Foord
Cheeseman
Mackey
Mcdermott
Fuller
George
Vowells
Houlden
Fennell
Buckman
Doxey
Boret
Foster
Chiddention
Halliday
Murtagh
Payn
Driscoll
Rowing
Jones
Porter
Watson
Austen
Gifford
Pearson
Day
Appleyard
O’leary
Lea
Stocker
Welfare
Seller
Gibbs

Club

Wildcats CC

Crawley Wheelers

West Kent RC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
70aks Tri Club

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)
West Kent RC

Rye & District Wheelers CC
trainSharp

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Southborough & Dist. Whs
trainSharp

Sydenham Whs

Colour Tech RT

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
N+1 - Lindfield Coffee Works
Medway Velo Club
Festival Road Club

70aks Tri Club

VO2 Maximum RT

CC Bexley

34 Nomads CC

Thanet RC

Ashford Whs

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Anerley BC

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Westerley Cycling Club
Rye & District Wheelers CC
34 Nomads CC

Thanet RC

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Colour Tech RT

34 Nomads CC

70aks Tri Club

34 Nomads CC

trainSharp

Wildcats CC

CS Grupetto

34 Nomads CC

GS Avanti

Paceline RT

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Oxted Cycle Club

Team ASL

ETLTLLLELILLLLLELLZLCLEILLZCLLLIMTMTZLEELELELLEZCLLEILILZCELECLILZCLEZELELLLZCLELELZCSLSEETITMTZEELELCLILEELCLELELERELCERLCR

KKK <K<KKCKLLLCULLLELCLLECLLLLILIICKLCKLKCK KKK <KOL L

Esp

<

Esp

VUMLK LK KKK KKK LKO®m

Category

Scr
A
B

C
D
Scr
A
B

C
D
Scr

Scr

Scr

Scr

O 0O ™ >



Start
07:25

07:26
07:27
07:28
07:29
07:30
07:31
07:32
07:33
07:34
07:35
07:36
07:37
07:38
07:39
07:40
07:41
07:42
07:43
07:44
07:45
07:46
07:47
07:48
07:49
07:50

No
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Name
Mark

Mark
Hugh
Mark
Mike
Kevin
John
Theo
Gary
Gary
Matt
Martin
Steve
Charmaine
Tim
Christopher
Mark
Stewart
Scott
Stuart
John
Paul
John
Robert

Vernon
Neil

Newton

Hill
Smith
Gidney
Perry
Tye
Osborn
Tadros
Pullen
Ricks
Kuwertz
Brown
Jezzard
Pullen
Miles
Fennell
Baker
King
Meeks
Hourigan
Cockrill
Smith
French
Giles

Thomas
Lauder

Club
Elite Cycling

VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
Wildcats CC

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Thanet RC

VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
Folkestone Velo Club
trainSharp

Folkestone Velo Club
Woolwich CC

Southborough & Dist. Whs
70aks Tri Club

PMR

Folkestone Velo Club
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
The Independent Pedaler
Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Ashford Whs

Thanet RC

34 Nomads CC

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
Oxford City RC

PMR

VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles
Arctic Tacx RT

<

TLTLLLLLLLLLLZLLLILLLITLLLZCLLLLELLLZCLLELLZL<LEERLEKL

<

< < < < unL

—

un

N K< CLCKLCKLCKLCLCLCKKCK KKK KK

Category
Scr

o0 w >

Scr

0O % >

Scr

Scr



