SYDENHAM WHEELERS CC



The John Tully Memorial 10 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Sunday 12th May 2019, 06.30 - Q10/19

H.Q. Weald of Kent Grammar School, Tudeley Lane, Tonbridge, Kent, TN9 2JP

Event Secretary: Time Keeper
Bob Loader Paul Mepham

1 Lea Road VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles Sevenoaks

TN13 1QP Assistant Timekeeper

Mick Morris CC Bexley

rloader@sky.com 01732 459789

07840 949476 (no texts)

AWARDS

Scratch	Vets	Fastest Lady	Category Winners			
First £20	First (OAS) £15	£10	A, B, C & D	£10		
Second £15	Second (OAS) £10					
Third £10						

Fastest Team of Three Riders

£5 Each

(One prize per rider except team)

COURSE DETAILS - Q10/19

Start on A26 one mile south of Tonbridge, at kerb point 50 yards north of Marbledon and 10 feet past 40 mph speed limit signs (TQ580445). Proceed north to take first left to join the A21 Proceed on A21, left on slip road to the Weald RAB, using the left hand side of the carriageway. (5.4 miles). Encircle the RA and retrace on the A21 southbound, to finish at the leading edge of the last bridge before the A26 slip road (TQ 575451).

Course Notes:

- Riders should not arrive at the start more than 5 minutes before their allotted start
- Warming up on the course is forbidden once the event has started
- Riders risk disqualification if they perform U-turns in the start or finish areas or use these areas as a public toilet
- Good luck and enjoy your ride

Event H.Q. In Weald of Kent Grammar School



Please only park in Tudeley Lane in the Coach Parking Area Indicated

NOTES

- 1. Numbers will be at the HQ NOT at the start. You MUST sign on!!
- 2. All competitors in open (Type A) events are required to return to the event HQ, hand in their number(s) and SIGN OUT. No sign out, no result.
- 3. The school Reception area only will be used as HQ centre for changing and toilets
- 4. A rear light is strongly recommended whilst warming up and riding the event.
- 5. No vehicles associated with competitors are to stop, load or unload riders within 300 yards of the start timekeeper, or on verges between the finish and the A26.
- 6. The grounds of Marbledon are strictly private and barred to competitors
- 7. No shoe plates to be worn in the HQ.
- 8. Your number may be exchanged for a cup of tea or coffee after the event.
- 9. No cycling shoes to be worn in the HQ.

CTT advise you to wear recognised protective headgear. CTT regulations state that all Junior and Juvenile riders MUST wear such headgear.

IN THE INTEREST OF YOUR OWN SAFETY CYCLING TIME TRIALS AND THE EVENT PROMOTERS STRONGLY ADVISE YOU TO WEAR A HARD SHELL HELMET THAT MEETS AN INTERNATIONALLY ACCEPTED STANDARD

PLEASE KEEP NOISE TO A MINIMUM AND NOTE THERE CAN BE NO USE OF TURBO TRAINERS

Start	No	Name		Club		C	ategory
06:35	5	Lee	Metson	Wildcats CC	М	V	Scr
06:36	6	Rupert	Robinson	Crawley Wheelers	М	V	Α
06:37	7	Michael	Ashcroft	West Kent RC	М	S	В
06:38	8	Andrew	Booty	Lewes Wanderers CC	М	V	С
06:39	9	Charles	Dennison	Southborough & Dist. Whs	М	V	D
06:40	10	Andrew	Meilak	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	М	V	Scr
06:41	11	Chris	Hansen	70aks Tri Club	М	٧	Α
06:42	12	Colin	Harrison	East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)	М	V	В
06:43	13	Colin	Ashcroft	West Kent RC	М	V	С
06:44	14	Mark	Wright	Rye & District Wheelers CC	М	V	D
06:45	15	Michael	Davey	trainSharp	М	V	Scr
06:46	16	Kieran	Fitzpatrick	Southborough & Dist. Whs	М	S	Α
06:47	17	Keith	Brown	Southborough & Dist. Whs	М	V	В
06:48	18	Natasha	Jarman	Southborough & Dist. Whs	F	S	С
06:49	19	Nathan	Russell	trainSharp	М	S	D
06:50	20	Jonathan	Coulson	Sydenham Whs	М	S	Scr
06:51	21	Pete	Elms	Colour Tech RT	М	V	Α
06:52	22	Martin	Foord	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	V	В
06:53	23	James	Cheeseman	N+1 - Lindfield Coffee Works	М	S	С
06:54	24	David	Mackey	Medway Velo Club	М	V	D
06:55	25	Colin	, Mcdermott	Festival Road Club	М	V	Scr
06:56	26	Sam	Fuller	7Oaks Tri Club	М	S	Α
06:57	27	Jimmy	George	VO2 Maximum RT	М	S	В
06:58	28	, Mark	Vowells	CC Bexley	М	V	С
06:59	29	Mark	Houlden	34 Nomads CC	М	S	D
07:00	30	Nicholas	Fennell	Thanet RC	М	S	Scr
07:01	31	Lee	Buckman	Ashford Whs	М	V	A
07:02		Mark	Doxey	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	V	В
07:03		Marcus	Boret	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	V	С
07:04		Barrie	Foster	Anerley BC	М	V	D
07:05	35	Dean	Chiddention	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	V	Scr
07:06	36	Andrew	Halliday	Westerley Cycling Club	М	V	A
07:07	37	William	Murtagh	Rye & District Wheelers CC	М	Esp	В
07:08	38	Richard	Payn	34 Nomads CC	М	V	C
07:09	39	Sophie	Driscoll	Thanet RC	F	Esp	D
07:10		Tom	Rowing	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	S	Scr
07:11	41	Martin	Jones	Colour Tech RT	М	V	A
07:12		Michael	Porter	34 Nomads CC	М	V	В
07:13		Neal	Watson	7Oaks Tri Club	М	V	С
07:14		Kevin	Austen	34 Nomads CC	М	V	D
07:15	45	Richard	Gifford	trainSharp	М	V	Scr
07:16	46	Alex	Pearson	Wildcats CC	М	V	A
07:17		Sam	Day	CS Grupetto	М	V	В
07:18		Andy	Appleyard	34 Nomads CC	М	V	С
07:19	49	Jim	O'leary	GS Avanti	М	V	D
07:20		Keith	Lea	Paceline RT	М	V	Scr
07:21	51	Dave	Stocker	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	V	A
07:22		George	Welfare	Eastbourne Rovers CC	М	S	В
07:23		Thomas	Seller	Oxted Cycle Club	M	S	C
07:24		Martin	Gibbs	Team ASL	M	S	D
- · · - ·			· · · ·	-		-	

Start	No	No Name		Club		Category		
07:25	55	Mark	Newton	Elite Cycling	M	V	Scr	
07.26	E.C	N. 4 mile	r e:	Vala Dafina di anno Annonomitha		.,	٨	
07:26	56	Mark	Hill	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	M	V	A	
07:27	57	Hugh	Smith	Wildcats CC	M	S	В	
07:28	58	Mark	Gidney	Southborough & Dist. Whs	М	V	С	
07:29	59	Mike	Perry	Thanet RC	М	V	D	
07:30	60	Kevin	Tye	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	M	V	Scr	
07:31	61	John	Osborn	Folkestone Velo Club	М	V	Α	
07:32	62	Theo	Tadros	trainSharp	М	Jun	В	
07:33	63	Gary	Pullen	Folkestone Velo Club	М	V	С	
07:34	64	Gary	Ricks	Woolwich CC	М	V	D	
07:35	65	Matt	Kuwertz	Southborough & Dist. Whs	М	V	Scr	
07:36	66	Martin	Brown	70aks Tri Club	М	V	Α	
07:37	67	Steve	Jezzard	PMR	М	V	В	
07:38	68	Charmaine	Pullen	Folkestone Velo Club	F	V	С	
07:39	69	Tim	Miles	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	М	V	D	
07:40	70	Christopher	Fennell	The Independent Pedaler	М	S	Scr	
07:41	71	Mark	Baker	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	V	Α	
07:42	72	Stewart	King	Ashford Whs	М	V	В	
07:43	73	Scott	Meeks	Thanet RC	М	V	С	
07:44	74	Stuart	Hourigan	34 Nomads CC	М	V	D	
07:45	75	John	Cockrill	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	М	S	Scr	
07:46	76	Paul	Smith	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	М	V	Α	
07:47	77	John	French	Oxford City RC	М	V	В	
07:48	78	Robert	Giles	PMR	М	V	С	
07:49	79	Vernon	Thomas	VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles	М	V	D	
07:50	80	Neil	Lauder	Arctic Tacx RT	М	S	Scr	